¨ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ¨
Email: info@ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
IET LABS, INC.
HARS-X and X2
High Accuracy Resistance
Substituter

3
HARS-X and X2
3Specifi cations
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONS
- RM  Rack mountable case for standard 19” rack
- K  Kelvin type 4-terminal binding posts
- RO Rear output binding posts
Model*
Total resistance
(Ω)
No of
Dials
Resolution
(Ω)
HARS-X-1-0.001 0.01 1 0.001
HARS-X-1-0.01 0.1 1 0.01
HARS-X-1-0.1 1 1 0.1
HARS-X-1-1 10 1 1
HARS-X-1-10 100 1 10
HARS-X-1-100 1 k 1 100
HARS-X-1-1K 10 k 1 1 k
HARS-X-1-10K 100 k 1 10 k
HARS-X-1-100K 1 M 1 100 k
HARS-X-1-1M 10 M 1 1 M
HARS-X-1-10M 100 M 1 10 M
HARS-X-2-0.001 0.11 2 0.001
HARS-X-2-0.01 1.1 2 0.01
HARS-X-2-0.1 11 2 0.1
HARS-X-2-1 110 2 1
HARS-X-2-10 1.1 k 2 10
HARS-X-2-100 11 k 2 100
HARS-X-2-1K 110 k 2 1 k
HARS-X-2-10K 1.1 M 2 10 k
HARS-X-2-100K 11 M 2 100 k
HARS-X-2-1M 110 M 2 1 M
HARS-X-3-0.001 1.11 3 0.001
HARS-X-3-0.01 11.1 3 0.01
HARS-X-3-0.1 111 3 0.1
HARS-X-3-1 1.11 k 3 1
HARS-X-3-10 11.1 k 3 10
HARS-X-3-100 111 k 3 100
HARS-X-3-1K 1.11 M 3 1 k
HARS-X-3-10K 11.1 M 3 10 k
HARS-X-3-100K 111 M 3 100 k
Model*
Total resistance
(Ω)
No of
Dials
Resolution
(Ω)
HARS-X-4-0.001 11.11 4 0.001
HARS-X-4-0.01 111.1 4 0.01
HARS-X-4-0.1 1.111 k 4 0.1
HARS-X-4-1 11.11 k 4 1
HARS-X-4-10 111.1 k 4 10
HARS-X-4-100 1.111 M 4 100
HARS-X-4-1K 11.11 M 4 1 k
HARS-X-4-10K 111.1 M 4 10 k
HARS-X-5-0.001 111.11 5 0.001
HARS-X-5-0.01 1.1111 k 5 0.01
HARS-X-5-0.1 11.111 k 5 0.1
HARS-X-5-1 111.11 k 5 1
HARS-X-5-10 1.1111 M 5 10
HARS-X-5-100 11.111 M 5 100
HARS-X-5-1K 111.11 M 5 1 k
HARS-X-6-0.001 1.111 11 k 6 0.001
HARS-X-6-0.01 11.1111 k 6 0.01
HARS-X-6-0.1 111.111 k 6 0.1
HARS-X-6-1 1.111 11 M 6 1
HARS-X-6-10 11.1111 M 6 10
HARS-X-6-100 111.111 M 6 100
HARS-X-7-0.001 11.111 11 k 7 0.001
HARS-X-7-0.01 111.1111 k 7 0.01
HARS-X-7-0.1 1.111 111 M 7 0.1
HARS-X-7-1 11.111 11 M 7 1
HARS-X-7-10 111.1111 M 7 10
HARS-X-8-0.001 111.111 11 k 8 0.001
HARS-X-8-0.01 1.111 111 1 M 8 0.01
HARS-X-8-0.1 11.111 111 M 8 0.1
HARS-X-8-1 111.111 11 M 8 1
HARS-X-9-0.001 1.111 111 11 M 9 0.001
HARS-X-9-0.01 11.111 111 1 M 9 0.01
HARS-X-9-0.1 111.111 111 M 9 0.1
HARS-X-10-0.001 11.111 111 11 M 10 0.001
HARS-X-10-0.01 111.111 111 1 M 10 0.01
HARS-X-11-0.001 111.111 111 11 M 11 0.001
* Use “X2” for higher power model
 Mechanical:
 Model Dimensions  Weight
 1 decade

9
HARS-X and X2
9Maintenance
4.3 Replaceable Parts List
1
2
3
Table 4.2: Replacement List
Model Ref IET Pt No Description
1 BP-1000-RD Binding Post, Red
2 BP-1000-BK Binding Post, Black
3 BP-1000-GN Binding Post, Green
4 HARS-X-4300-KNB Knob Assembly
Not Shown HARS-X-3100 Foot
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-.001 1 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-0.01 10 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-0.1 100 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-1 1 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-10 10 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-100 100 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-1k 1 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-10k 10 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-100k 100 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-1M 1 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4100-X-10M 10 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
 * Use “X2” for higher power model, for example HARS-4100-X2-100 for 100 Ω/step Decade X2 Switch Assembly
4
Figure 4-2. HARS Replaceable Parts